

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5600/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2006 in BLAPL No. 9443/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ANAND MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 20/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratesh Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dhruvad Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For Complainant

Mrs. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mrs. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of complainant (mother of the wife of the petitioner) who has not been impleaded as a party to the Special Leave

: 2 :

Petition. Mrs. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel prays for and is granted a week's time to file counter-affidavit. The petitioner will have one week thereafter to file rejoinder-affidavit. List on 4.12.2006.

The interim protection granted by this Court on 8.11.2006 shall remain operative till the next date of hearing.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Radha R.Bhatia)
Court Master