

:

IT E M NO.1

COURT NO.7

SEC T I O N IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5 6 0 0 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 30. 1 0 . 2 0 0 6 in B L A P L No. 94 4 3  
/ 2 0 0 6 O F T H E  
HIGH COURT OF ORI S S A , C U T T A C K)

ANAN D MISH R A

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E O F ORI S S A

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for anticipatory bail and permission to file additional documents and office report)

with

SL P (C rl.) No.6 4 7 2 / 2 0 0 6

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 23/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E G. P. MAT HU R  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E P. K. BA L A S U B R A M A N Y A N

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Gaur av Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Ku m a r Shar m a, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Ka mini J aisw al, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ka mini J aisw al, Adv.

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, learned senior counsel submits that the case may be adjourned today in order to explore the possibility of a settlement between the parties.

As prayed, list on 27. 8. 2 0 0 7 .

(Pardeep Ku m a r)  
Court Master

(Radh a R. Bh atia)  
Court Master