

ITEM NO.1A
[for orders]

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5600/2006

ANAND MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 6472 of 2006

Date: 22/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for order today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das ,Adv

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.P. Mathur pronounced the order of the
Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.K.
Jain.

The petitions stands disposed of in terms of signed order.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRL.) NO. 5600 OF 2006

Anand Mishra

..

Petitioner

versus

State of Orissa

..

Respondent

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRL.) NO. 6472 OF 2006

Bijay Laxmi Kara

..

Petitioner

Versus

State of Orissa & Anr.

..

Respondents

ORDER

G. P. MATHUR, J.

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner, learned counsel for the complainant and learned counsel for the State.

2. Learned counsel for the State has submitted that after investigation charge-sheet has been submitted on 20.8.2007 against the petitioner and some others under Sections 498A of the Indian Penal Code and Sections 4 and 6A of the Dowry Prohibition Act. Having regard to the fact that charge-sheet has been submitted, we are of the opinion that the petitioner should apply for regular bail. It is accordingly directed that if the petitioner applies for bail before the regular court within three weeks, his bail application would be considered in accordance with law on the same day. During this period of three weeks he shall not be taken into custody.

3. With these observations the petitions are finally disposed of.

.....J.

[G.P. Mathur]

.....J.

[D.K. Jain]

New Delhi;
October 22, 2007.