

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. \_\_\_\_\_ of 2007 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5600/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2006 in BLAPL No. 9443/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ANAND MISHRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA Respondent(s)  
(Application for direction)

Date: 02/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Janaranjan Das ,Adv  
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Mohanty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The application stands disposed of in terms of the signed  
order.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL. M.P. NO. \_\_\_\_\_ OF 2007

IN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO.5600 OF 2006

ANAND MISHRA  
PETITIONER(S)

...

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

... RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

The application is not opposed by the learned counsel for the Respondent. In view of the difficulty pointed out by learned counsel for the Petitioner, the last paragraph is modified and instead of the words "three weeks", the words "one month" shall be substituted in its place. A copy of this order passed today shall be given to the learned counsel for the Petitioner today itself on his making application to that effect. The application stands disposed of accordingly.

.....J.  
(G.P. Mathur)

.....J.  
(V.S. Sirpurkar)

New Delhi;  
November 2, 2007.